(RA-99-71)

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

RESOLUTION NO. 2934

ADOPTED ON JANUARY 11, 1999

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING A BUDGET AMENDMENT AND APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER FOR HEFFLER CONSTRUCTION CONSTRUCTING OFF-SITE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS ON "J," "K," 10TH AND 11TH FOR THE REINCARNATION PROJECT, LOCATED IN THE EAST VILLAGE REDEVELOPMENT DISTRICT OF THE EXPANSION SUB AREA OF THE CENTRE CITY REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency") is engaged in activities necessary to carry out and implement the Redevelopment Plan for the Centre City Redevelopment Project (the "Project"); and

WHEREAS, in order to carry out and implement the Redevelopment Plan, the Agency proposes to pay for the cost of construction of certain off-site improvements on "J," "K," 10th and 11th streets for the Reincarnation project; and

WHEREAS, the Centre City Development Corporation has bid and obtained the services of Heffler Construction Company for this work and has determined that Change Order No. 1 when added to the bid contract amount will exceed the approved budget and recommends approval of a budget amendment; and

WHEREAS, the Agency has agreed to increase the budget and approval of Change Order No. 1; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, as follows:

1. That Change Order No. 1 for Heffler Construction for the construction of off-site

public improvements on "J," "K," 10th, and 11th for the Reincarnation Project is approved, a

copy of which is on file in the office of the Secretary to the Agency as Document No. D-02934.

2. That the budget for the Reincarnation Project is increased by \$10,000, for a total

project budget of \$307,000.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, General Counsel

By

Douglas K. Humphreys Deputy Counsel

DKH:1c 12/14/98 Or.Dept:CCDC Aud.Cert:9800963 RA-99-71 Form=rda&t.frm